PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoram Palti	01/19/2011
Meytal Lempel	01/19/2011
Ayelet Kanter	01/19/2011
Yoram Wasserman	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EchoSense Ltd.
Street Address:	Nahum Hat 5
City:	Haifa
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	35085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12912988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: rmayer@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Mayer

Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP/Patent Department
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58282-042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Mayer

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0621 :H \$40.00 1291

501423332

source=assignment58282042#page1.tif source=assignment58282042#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0622

Attorney Docket: 58282-042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yoram PALTI, Meytal LEMPEL, Ayelet KANTER and Yoram

WASSERMAN, citizens of Israel, have invented:

TRANSTHORACIC PULMONARY DOPPLER ULTRASOUND

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 27,

2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/912,988 and for which a PCT application was filed on October

27, 2010 and assigned Application No. PCT/IB2010/002743.

WHEREAS, EchoSense Ltd., ("ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under

the laws of Israel, having a place of business at Nahum Hat 5, Haifa 35085, Israel, desires to

acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters Patent or similar

legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right,

title, and interest in all of the invention and in all Letters Patents including any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be

granted for the invention in the United States and in any other country.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said

Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0623

Anomoy Docker: 58283-042

We hereby coverious with ANNONET; and its successors and assigns that we have made no assignment, grant, mortgups, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We further coverant that ASMINEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documelers relating to the invention and the application for Latters Paicia as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any intertenence or litigation related to the investion, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to SASIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issign, and enforce any and all rights to the invention.

One 1/19/2011

Azekt Kauter.

35:0-38288-043 Correspond 1:170xx1

113 318 23 31 3 4 41 8 81

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0624

O.